KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION DRIVER WELL COMPLETION FORM PROPERTION OF WELL & LEASE WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 30380	API No. 15 - 159-22522-0000
Tunkan Ozanatina Ina	County: Rice
P.O. Box 216	NW_NE_SW_SE_Sec31_Twp.19_S. R.10 East West
Address:	1170 feet from (S) N (circle one) Line of Section
· ·	1800 keet from W (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Operator Contact Person: Dennis D. Hupfer	(circle one) NE (SE NW SW
Phone: (785) 628-8666 Sterling Drilling Co.	
Contractor: Name:	01 0414
License: 5142	Field Name: Chase-SIIIca Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Wellsite Geologist: James C. Musgrove	Elevation: Ground: 1793 Kelly Bushing: 1802
Designate Type of Completion:	\
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3312 Plug Back Total Depth: 266
SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 0
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 225 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alf #/ KgR 6/19/09
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 5,500 ppm Fluid volume 310 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used haul off & let dry natural
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name: Bob's Oilfield Serv., Inc.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12-13-06 12-19-06 1-17-07	Lease Name: Sieker License No.: 32408
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	NW / 4 35 Sec. 19 Twp. S. R. 11 East (West)
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Barton Docket No.: D-26,497
	CD5 Forms filed 1-13-07
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	Hate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature Dennis D. Hupfer	
Title: President Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of Musch	If Denied. Yes Date: RECEIVED
19 2007.	Geologist Report Received MAR 1 4 2007

... UIC Distribution

TRACEY MELIA

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. Exp. 9-15-10

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: ___

perator Name: Hu	pfer Operat	ing, I	nc.			Bayer		Well #:2	
ec. 31 Twp. 19	_s. R. <u>10</u>	East	West						
NSTRUCTIONS: Show ested, time tool open at emperature, fluid recove lectric Wireline Logs st	nd closed, flowing ery, and flow rates	and shut-in if gas to su	pressures, \ rface test, al	wnetner sn Iong with fil					
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eels)	X Yes	No				ition (Top), Depth and		Sample , Datum
Samples Sent to Geolog		Yes	NO		Nam	e bner	28	Тор 85	-1084
•	gical Culvey	Yes	·		1	onto		01	-1100
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes	No		Bro	glas wn Lime	30	16	-1115 -1204
ist All E. Logs Run: C B	ased hole (Gamma R	ay-Neut	ron	Bas	sing se K.C. ouckle	32	132 168 197	±1231 -1467 -1496
Ref. attac	hed for DS	r & com	pletion		RTI			313	-1512
_, <u>.</u>	,			RECORD	1.	ew Used			1
	T 2			conductor, su Wei		ermediate, prod	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Set (Casing In O.D.)	Lbs.		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives 2% gel & 3%ce
Surface	12½"	8-5/8		20#		266	60/40 Poz	225	500 gal. mu
Production	7-7/8"	5½"		14#		3305	50/50 Poz	150	Flush CFR & salt
			ADDITIONAL	_ CEMENTI	NG / SC	UEEZE RECO	RD		
Purpose:		f Cement	#Sacks				ercent Additive	s ,	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									Í
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECORD) - Bridge Plu ach Interval Pe	gs Set/Type erforated		Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Cement (Amount and Kind of Ma	Squeeze Reco	ord Depth
							,		
						Liner Run			i
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-7/8	Set At 3291		Packer	Al	Linei non	Yes No	<u> </u>	1
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flow	ing (Pu	mping Gas Lif	t Ot) her (Explain)
Estimated Production	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	McI		ater	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Per 24 Hours	15 METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	TSTM		1	50 Production I	Interval 3305 to	3313	44
Disposition of Gas	Used on Lease	COMPLETIO	Open Hole	Pe	rt.	Dually Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Sun			Other (Spe	ecify)	-				
Dinne Til Ol	n castus			13.	1				1

HUPFER OPERATING, INC.

BAYER #2 SE/4 Sec 31-19-10W Rice Co., KS API #15-159-22522-0000

DST Results:

DST #1: Arbuckle - 3260' to 3308'. 45-30-45-30. Recovered 90' SOCM. ISIP 588, FSIP 598, IFP 51-82, FFP 85-101

DST #2: Arbuckle - 3259' to 3313'. 30-30-45-45. Strong blow. Recovered 180' GIP, 375' HOCGM, 30% to 40% oil, 120' SOCMW, 40% water, 10% oil. ISIP 836, FSIP 850, IFP 78-210, FFP 218-273

COMPLETION: Drilled out packer shoe @ 3305. Open hole 3305 to 3313. Swab down.

Good show oil & gas. Overnight fill up 2400' fluid with 1900' clean gassy oil or 80% oil. Swab down. Good kick. Run tubing & rods as noted. Commenced production January 17, 2007.

MAR 1 4 2007 KCC WICHITA



SALES OFFICE: 100 S. Main Suite #607

Wichita, Ks. 67202 316-262-3699 316-262-5799 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

10244 NE. Hwy 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613 620-672-1201 620-672-5383 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129 620-624-2277 620-624-2280 FAX

Invoice

Bill to:		3758600	Invoice	Invoice Date	Order	Station					
	TT 6 0 T	Γ	612096	12/13/06	15399	Pratt					
	Hupfer Operating, Inc.			Service De	scription						
	P.O. Box 216		Cement								
	Hays, KS 67601-0216			Lease	Well	Well Type					
				Bayer	2	New Well					
				AFE	PO	Terms					
						Net 30					
	CustomerRep		Treater								
	Kerry Clark		Bobby Drake								

ID.	<u>Description</u>	<u>UOM</u>	Quantity	Unit Price	<u>Price</u>	
D203	60/40 POZ (COMMON)	SK	225	\$10.30	\$2,317.50	(T)
C310	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	LBS	582	\$1.00	\$582.00	(T)
C194	CELLFLAKE	LB	55	\$3.70	\$203.50	(T)
F163	WOODEN CEMENT PLUG, 8 5/8"	EA	1	\$88.90	\$88.90	(T)
E100	HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY	MI	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	
E101	CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY	MI	65	\$3.00	\$195.00	
E104	PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, \$200 MIN	TM	631	\$1.60	\$1,009.60	
E107	CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE	SK	225	\$1.50	\$337.50	Ì
R200	CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 0-300' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC.	EA	1	\$924.00	\$924.00	
R701	CEMENT HEAD RENTAL	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	

Sub Total:

\$6,558.00

Discount:

\$1,049.95

Discount Sub Total:

\$5,508.05

Rice County & State Tax Rate: 6.30%

Taxes:

\$168.89

(T) Taxable Item

\$5,676.94 Total:

> **RECEIVED** MAR 1 4 2007 KCC WICHITA

FIELD ORDER 15399 SERVICES **Subject to Correction** Lease 31-195-10w Date **Customer ID** County 2-13-06 Depth Formation Shoe Joint Hupfer Opera TD 266 Casing Depth 5,P. N.W, A R G Materials PO Number AFE Number Received by X Station Product QUANTITY MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** C310 Wooden Coment Pluy, 85/8" F163 Floo 15/01 EIOH E107 R200 R 70/ .r. = .12 Discounted Price - 5508.05

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

TOTAL

RECEIVED

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., Dept.

 No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. The term "JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. against any damages from the use of such information.
- That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or, at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.



TREATMENT REPORT

Lease Bayer Well # 2 12-13-06					1 1	√1 €							T 5						
Casing 5/8 Station Pra H Casing 5/8 Depth 205 County Pice State Stat	Customer	<u>Hupter</u>											Date						
State Stat	Lease	Bayer				$\prod_{i=1}^{N}$	ell #	2							12-13	-06			<u> </u>
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME TO PIPE Pad 1, 25 ft 3 Max Soming Max Press From To Pad Min 10 Min 10 Min 10 Min Min 10 Min 10 Min To Min To Frac Avg 15 Min Annulus Pressure Pipe Depth Packer Depth From To Flush / L. B. B. Colume Treater Trea	Field Order	# Station	n /	Pra.	#				Casing	35/8	Depth	265	County	K	ice		9,	State KS	
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME Casing Size Tubing Size Depth From To Pre Pad 1, 25 ft 3 Max Solin. Volume /L 8 Volume /L 8 Volume From To Pad Min To Min To Min To Min To Min Max Press Max Press Max Press From To From To Flush /L 86/I Customer Representative Customer Representative Customer Representative Casing Time Pressure Tubing Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Tubing Time Pressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Time Pressure Fressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Tubing Time Pressure Fressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Tubing Tubing Time Pressure Fressure Bibls. Pumped Rate Service Log Casing Tubing Tubing Tubing Time Pressure Frest Treater Bibls Dive Total Load Casing Tubing Tubing Tubing Time Pressure Total Load Casing Tubing Tu										Foi	mation				Legal De	scription	3/-	195-	10w
Depth Job Depth From To Pre Pad 1, 25 ft 3 Max 5 Min. Volume J. S. Volume From To Pad Min 10 Min. Max Press From To Pad Min 10 Min. Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min. Well Connection Annulus Vol. From To Flush / 6 Abbl. Gas Volume Total Load Customer Representative / (() Station Manager Date Scott Treater Bobby Docks Service Units 12 3 Depth Pressure Dicks Nine Me Graw Depth Rom To Flush / 6 Abbl. Gas Volume Total Load Customer Representative / (() Station Manager Date Scott Treater Bobby Docks Service Units 12 3 Depth Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log Pressure Service Log Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log Pressure Service Log Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log Pressure Service Log Pressure Service Log Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log Pressure Service Log Pressure Service Log Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Service Log Pressure Service Log Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log Pressure P	PIP		- 1		ORATI	NG	DATA		FLUID	USED			Т	RE	ATMENT	RESUM	ΙE		
Depth From To Pre Pad 1,25f + 3 Max SMin. Volume 1,9 Volume From To Pad Min 10 Min. Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min. Well corpection Annulus Vol. From To Flush / 1,861, Gas Volume Total Load Customer Representative Volume To Flush / 1,861, Gas Volume Total Load Customer Representative Volume Total Load Customer Representative Volume Total Load Customer Representative Volume Station Manager Action Station Manager Action Treater Bobby Docke Service Units 13 3 Min. Service Units 13 5 Min. Service Units 13 3 Min. Service Units 14 5 Min. Service Units 15 Min. Service Units 14 5 Min. Service Units 15 Min. Service Units 15 Min. Service Units 14 Min.	Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze Sl	hots/Ft		Con	et -	-Acig	35sk.	60/4	sloz		RATE	PR	ESS	ISIP			
Volume 18 Volume From To Pad Min 10 Min. Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min. Well Connection Annulus Vol. From To To Flush 16 Bb1. Customer Representative VCCV Station Manager Dave Sooth Treater Boshy Docate Service Units 73 Dirver Names Drate Station Manager Dave Sooth Treater Boshy Docate Service Units 73 Dirver Names Drate Station Manager Dave Sooth Treater Boshy Docate Service Units 73 Dirver Names Drate Station Manager Dave Sooth Treater Boshy Docate Service Units 73 Dirver Names Drate Station Manager Dave Sooth Treater Boshy Docate Service Long Treater Boshy Docate Service Long Pressure Pressure Bbis. Pumped Rate Service Log 1800 On Location - Safety More Ling 1857 Lynn Cay, - 6 th, 8/8 x 24** 1930 Cyc. on Bothom 1935 Line Station Manager Control of the Manager Contro	Depth 265	Depth	Fr	rom				Pre	Pad 1, 2	54+	>	Max				5 Min.	·		
Well Connection Annulus Vol. From To To HHP Used Annulus Pressure Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush / L. Beh. Gas Volume Total Load Customer Representative Krry Station Manager Dave Scott Treater Bobby Deake Service Units 133 Decake Service Units 134 Decake Service Log Decake Decak	Valuma	8 Volume	Fr	rom		То		Pad				Min				10 Min.			
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush / 6 Bb/, Gas Volume Total Load Customer Representative / Cry Station Manager Dave Scott Treater Bobby Down Total Load Service Units 133 208 251 Salion Manager Dave Scott Treater Bobby Down Total Load Service Units 133 208 251 Salion Manager Dave Scott Treater Bobby Down Total Load Treater Bobby Down Total Load Treater Bobby Down Total Load Treater Bobby Down Total Load Treater Bobby Down Total Load Treater Bobby Down Total Load Total L	Max Press		s Fr	rom		To		Frac) 	ر در		Avg				15 Min.		······	
Service Units 123 Driver Names Drake Service Units 123 Driver Names Drake Casing Tubing Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Car Suffy Place ting Run Car Suffy Plac	Well Connecti	ion Annulus \	Vol. Fr	rom		То						HHP Use	d			Annulu	s Pre	ssure	
Service Units 123 Driver Names Drake Service Units 123 Driver Names Drake Casing Tubing Pressure Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Car Suffy Place ting Run Car Suffy Plac	Plug Depth	Packer D	epth Fr	rom		То	·	Flus	16 B	61.			me			Total Lo	oad		
Service Units 123 255 571 Driver Names Drake Sullivan Mebraw Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log 1857 1930 1935 1945 100 1550 5,0 1640 1640 1650 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 1	Customer Re	presentative	Keri	ry			Station	Mana	ager Da	ve_	500	#	Treat	er '	Bobb.	, Da	cal	خو	
Names Dick Sullive Michigan Tubing Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log 1800 On Location - Safety Mocting 1857 Lun (gg lefts. 848 x 24# 1930 Csg. on Bothern 1935 Iterate Start Start 1945 100 15 100 5,0 Mix Scaraages (mt.) 1949 200 15 100 5,0 Mox 60/40/102 @ 14.74/gal 1958 100 5,0 Start Disp. 2003 200 16 Plug Down Circulated (mt.) to lit		133	20	28	303									,,					
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log 1800		Diake			Me Gro	W						<u> </u>							
1935 1945 100 15 5,0 Hav Ahad 1946 100 15 50 15 5,0 Mix Scavenger (mt. 1949 200 15 50 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 Down 16 18 Down 18 Circulated (mt. to fit	Time				Bbls.	Pum	ped	1	Rate										
1935 1945 100 15 5,0 Hav Ahad 1946 100 15 50 15 5,0 Mix Scavenger (mt. 1949 200 15 50 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 Down 16 18 Down 18 Circulated (mt. to fit	1800		<u></u>							On	la	ation	- 5 <u>.</u>	£	ty pro	- tiu	g_		
1935 1945 100 15 5,0 Hav Ahad 1946 100 15 50 15 5,0 Mix Scavenger (mt. 1949 200 15 50 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 Down 16 18 Down 18 Circulated (mt. to fit	1855									Rus	e G	96	Hs. 5	34	8 x 24	#			
1945 100 5,0 Hav Ahad 1946 100 15 50 5,0 Mix Sewanger (mt.) 1949 200 15 50 Mix Sewanger (mt.) 1958 5,0 Mix 60/40/02 @ 14.7 Hyal 1958 100 5,0 Start Disp. 2063 100 16 Plug Down Circulation Thru Job Circulated (mt. to fit	1930									Csg	. <i>0</i>	Both							
1946 100 15 50 50 Mix Scavenger (mt.) 1949 200 15 50 Mix Scavenger (mt.) 1958 5,0 Mix Scavenger (mt.) 1958 5,0 Mix Scavenger (mt.) 1958 100 16 Plag Down Circulation Thru Job Circulated (mt., to fit	1935		ļ							1/0	sK i	up to	Csq.	-13	reck 1	ire. w	<u> </u>	lig	
1949 200 155 5,0 Mox 60/40/02 @ 14.74/gal 1958 100 5,0 Start Disp. 2003 100 16 Plug Down Circulation Thru Job Circulated Cont. to fit	1945	100			51				5,0	Ha	0/	Mad							
1958 1960 100 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	1946	100			15 R	D	,		5,0	MI	x 5	cuvang	er (m	X,				
100 5,0 Start Disp. 2003 100 16 Plug Down Circulation Thru Job Circulated Cont. to fit	1949	200			粉车	>		9	2.0	M	146	0/4010	20	1	4.94/g	al_			
100 5,0 Start Disp. 2003 100 16 Plug Down Circulation Thru Job Circulated Cont. to fit										Re	leus	e Plu	g						
Circulated Cint, to lit	1960								ورک	5/2	int	DISP							
Circulated Cint, to lit	2003	100	<u> </u>		1	6				Plu	5 L	Down_	7			-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
Circulated Cint, to lit			ļ							61	cul	ation	1hr	<u> </u>	<u>Job</u>				· -
Tob Complete			ļ							CIN	cule	ated (mt.	X	Pit				
		-	ļ						·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J	36	Comple	fe						
			<u> </u>							 		. 0	, ,						
Thanks, Bobby										70	i ranj	ks, Bo	664						
			 		<u></u>					-									
		-	<u> </u>							-			·						
RECEIVED																	FC		<u> </u>
			1										·						
MAR 1 4 200							$\neg \uparrow$			 						M	AR	1 4 20	17
KCC WICHIT						<u>-</u>										KC	C۷	VICH	ITA
10244 NE Hiway 61 - R.O. Box 8318 Pratt, KS 67/124-8618 (620) 67/2-1201 - Fax (620) 67/2-583	1024	ANEIN A	vay 6	<u>)) (</u>	20. B	OX	3318	Pik	all, Ke	67/12	4 ∔86	(18) o (162	0)67/2	¥1£	2011 o [#a]	3(620)Œ	250	33



SALES OFFICE:

100 S. Main Suite #607 Wichita, Ks. 67202 316-262-3699 316-262-5799 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

10244 NE. Hwy 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613 620-672-1201 620-672-5383 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129 620-624-2277 620-624-2280 FAX

Invoice

Bill to:	3758600	Invoice	Invo	oice Date	Order	Station				
Bill to:		512134	12	2/19/06	14267	Pratt				
	Hupfer Operating, Inc.	Service Description Cement								
	P.O. Box 216									
	Hays, KS 67601-0216		Lease		Well					
			Bayer		2	New Well				
			AFE		PO	Terms				
						Net 30				
	CustomerRep			Tred						
	Dennis Hupfer			Clarence	Messick					
ID.	Description		<u>UOM</u>	Quantity	Unit Price	<u>Price</u>				
D204	50/50 POZ (COMMON)		SK	150	\$9.50	\$1,425.00 (T)				
D203	60/40 POZ (COMMON)		SK	25	\$10.30	\$257.50 (T)				
C221	SALT (Fine)		GAL	714	\$0.25	\$178.50 (T)				
C244	CEMENT FRICTION REDUCER		LB	38	\$6.00	\$228.00 (T)				
C321	GILSONITE		LB	750	\$0.67	\$502.50 (T)				
C302	MUD FLUSH		GAL	500	\$0.86	\$430.00 (T)				
F101	TURBOLIZER, 5 1/2"		EA	4	\$74.20	\$296.80 (T)				
F171	LATCH DOWN PLUG & BAFFLE, 5 1/2"		EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00 (T)				
F274	WEATHERFORD CEMENTING SHOE PACKER TYPE,	5 1/2"	ĘΑ	1	\$3,133.00	\$3,133.00 (T)				
E100	HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY		MI	130	\$5.00	\$650.00				
E101	CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY		MI	65	\$3.00	\$195.00				
E104	PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, \$20	0 MIN	TM	481	\$1.60	\$769.60				
E107	CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE		SK	175	\$1.50	\$262.50				
R207	CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 3001-3500' 1ST 4 HRS ON	LOC	EA	1	\$1,596.00	\$1,596.00				
R701	CEMENT HEAD RENTAL		EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00				

\$10,424.40 Sub Total:

\$1,876.39 · Discount:

Discount Sub Total:

\$8,548.01

Rice County & State Tax Rate: 6.30%

Taxes:

\$346.19

(T) Taxable Item

Total:

\$8,894.20

RECEIVED

PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Services, LLC, Dept No 1131, Tulsa, OK 74182

	War w	4	*							
``		-2-	*				FIELD	ORDI	ER 142	67
<u> </u>	GY SE	PLC	ES.	Lease 2	ubject to Corre	ction	Well # 2	Leg		-10W
			11/1 (County	ayer_		State 7	Sta	tion Pratt	
1-10		Customer ID		1	11CE	ormation	110	Shoe	Joint 20F	T
(upf	er Op	<u>erating</u>	Incorp	oratec	Casir	Depth 5	™ 3.313	lop Lop	Type String	-New Well
/				1 2 12_	TLO.		upfer C	Taren	ce R. Me	ssick
.i					De	11113 11	. ///	,,,,		
		1		Materials	Y /	11//L	Hin	Sh	<u> </u>	
AFE Number	,	PO Number		Received		, and SERVICES	USED		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	6.15.		S, EGOIF MENT					
<u>P</u>	D-204	150sk.		Poz						
Ρ	D-203	25 str.	60/40	Poz						
			611	<u></u>	<u> </u>					
<u> </u>	C331	714Lb.	Jait (Cemen	- ine	tion Ro	ducer				
<u> </u>	C-244	38Lb.	1 ~	LLIC	HON ITE	avect				
<u> </u>	C-321	750Lb.	Gilson	176						
			m 15	Lugh						
<u> </u>	C-302	500Gal	Mud F	1051						
		11 -		lizer.	51/2"					
<u> </u>	F-101	4 ea.			own P	lugano	Baft	le.	5/2"	
4	F-171	llea.		0	d Com		phoe-Pa	clrer	Type, 5	a
<u> </u>	F-274	lea.	Weath	<u>er 101</u>	of Cent	-11.11.9				
<u> </u>		17 m m	Heavy	Vahic	le Mil	egge,	-Way			
<u> </u>	E-100	1 30 (N)	. Pictu	- Mil	Page.					
	E-100	165MI	Bulk	Deli	verv					
F-	E-104	4811/	Bulk Ceme	n + Se	rvice	Charac	e			
<u> </u>	E-101	11/35	1. Leme	<u> </u>		 				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D-	D 20-	11 00	Como	nt Pu	mper	: 3.00	1-3,50	00'	<u> </u>	
1 0-	R-20	7 lea.	Ceme	nt He	ad Re	ntal			ļ	
	R-701	169.	- Contra	711_11						
									 	
										-
									+ 4	95480
	-		Disc	ounte	ed Pric	e=			REC	8.548.03
			Plus	taxe	5					1 4 2007
									MAK	6 % / [H]/
									KCC	WICHITA
·					1.0010 - /00	0) 672 1201	• Fax (620) 6	72-5383	TOTAL	
102	44 NE Hiway	61 • P.O. Bo	x 8613 • Pratt	KS 67124	4-8613 • (62	0) 0/2-1201			Te	aylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



TREATMENT REPORT

Qustome C	er Op	erati	ng, Thease N	rporateo	1		Date	10	0(
Lease Bo	ayer'		Well #	A				- 17	State C
Type Job	Station	1191	41 1 1	11	Pormation	305FT.	R ₁	C C	<u> </u>
Type Job	ong 5	tring	-NewWe	l l			-		95-10W
PIP	E DATA		ORATING DATA	centery	USED			TMENT R	
Gasha Sizel	Tubing ST	Shots/F	t		Sactis	<u>50/5</u>	哲学の聖		22 Gel, 38
3,305 F	-	From	То		ction		er, 109	& Sall	15 Min. 15 K
80.54 B	Volume	From	То	Gils	onite	Min			
MS Bess	XXX (1	From	То	14.15	Lb./Ga	Avg 5.	1091.19		365 CU.FT.15K
Blue Dath	on Arinulus V	e From	То	J Sact	CS 60/4	Gas Valura	oplug	rat no	Ahnulus Pressure Total Load
Customer Re	Packer De	1	To Stati	70.13		Gas Valur		R	
Customer rie	presernanve	Jennis	204	[Jai	id Sco) TI	Teltare	incen 	Messick
Service Units Driver	119	228	- 114						
D /	Casing	McGvice Tubing		Pote			Sani	ce Log	
1:00	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumped	Ratę	Cement	eran			
10:00			Trucks	onlocatio					ì na
11:45			Sterling	Start to	un Wea	therfo	ord pag	chers	hoe, shoe joint
<u> </u>			withlatel	ndown Bat	fle sci	rewed	intoc	collar	and a total of
			79 its nei	v14Lb./ft	512"ca:	sina.Ro	in Turl	polize	ers on collars
			#2,4,6,8			<u> </u>			
1:30					Casing	inwell	Circula	ate 30	ominutes. hoe.
2:00					Releas	<u>e ball t</u>	oset Pa	chers	hoe.
2:15	1,200			1.	Set po	chers	hoe.Ci	<u>rculat</u>	e 30 minutes.
2:50	400			6,	Start	Fresh	HO Pr	e-t lus	5h
	400		30	6	Start	Mud F	lush.		
	400		3a 37	6	Start Stop p	resh	20 Spa	cer.	11
			3 /	2	DI OP P	DUMPIN	g. Zhu	rinwe	
7' 00			<u> </u>	2	Start	Mivin	. Upen	Well.	in/soponement
3:05			36	J	St- D	MIXIN	91303	40112 U	11 Wash Dump
	•		76		3100 p	nes Ro	leaser	11100	nenwell.
3:20	100			6.5	Start	Fresh	HOD	isplac	11. Wash pump penwell. ementived
J-60_			65	5	Start	tolif	t cene	nt.	MAR 1 4 2007
3:30	700		80		Pluga				•
<u> </u>	1,500				Pressu	re up.			KCC WICHITA
					Releas	e pres	Sure. La	tch Dou	un Plugheld
1024	4 NE Hiv	vay 61 • F	P.O. Box 8613	• Pratt, KS	67124-861	3 • (620)	672-120	01 • Fax	(620) 672-5383
	T	-	La Lillia	1 M	11 x TL	1~~1	-	/ % ≥	AA I laylor mining, Inc. 620-672-3656